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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
2005 - 2006 Operating Budget

JOSEPHINE COUNTY CAPITAL OUTLAY AND CAPITAL PROJECTS SUMMARY
Approved for fiscal year 2005 — 2006

The County Charter requires that the Board of County Commissioners prepare a five-year Capital
Improvements Program (CIP) to accompany the proposed annual budget in its presentation to the county budget
committee. The CIP is a planning document and does not authorize or fund projects.

The following is a summary of all capital expenditures and projects included in the budget for fiscal year 2005-
2006.

SUMMARY BY FUND:

Administrative Internal Service $13,550
County Airports Fund 105,100
Building Safety Fund 4,600
Commission on Children & Families 900
Community Justice 86,123
County Bridge Construction 2,646,000
County Clerk’s Fund 66,303
County Fleet Operations 280,992
Developmentally Disabled 1,000
Disposal Sites Closure 825,992
ESCE Early Intervention 4,250
Fairgrounds 5,000
General Fund 449,716
George R. Borders Memorial 40,000
Jail Commissary 24,289
JOINT (Forfeiture)Trust 5,000
Parks 17,000
PEG Access Trust 70,015
Public Works Operating Fund 1,596,033
Secured Treatment Residential Facility 35,000
Special Transportation 73,040
Total Budgeted Capital Outlays $ 6,349,903
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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
2005 - 2006 Operating Budget

JOSEPHINE COUNTY CAPITAL OUTLAY AND CAPITAL PROJECTS SUMMARY
Approved for fiscal year 2005-06

SUMMARY BY DEPARTMENT:

Administrative Services:

Board of Commissioners $1,900
Central Services 150
GIS Program 3,000
Building Operations and Maintenance 8,500
Finance 70,015
Josephine County Assessor 25,000
Josephine County Treasurer 16,160
Josephine County Clerk 66,303
Public Works 5,349,017
Forestry 107,540

Community Development:
Building and Safety 4,600
Planning 3,600

Criminal Justice/Public Safety:

Community Justice 86,123
District Attorney 5,352
Josephine County Sheriff 296,442

Culture and Recreation:

Josephine County Airports 105,100
Josephine County Fairgrounds 5,000
Josephine County Library 40,000
Parks 17,000

Human Services:

Commission on Children and Families 900
Public Health 24,911
Community Action 73,040
Mental Health 40,250
Total Budgeted Capital Outlays $6,349,903
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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON

Administrative Services:

Board of Commissioners

2005 - 2006 Operating Budget
Budgeted Capital Outlay
Five Year Projection

Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 13,770 $ 7550 $ 7500 $ 21,650
2002-03 2,050 - - - $ -
2003-04 1,900 - - - $ -
2004-05 1,900 - - - $ -
2005-06 1,900 - - - $ -
Finance Department
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 82,700 $ 7,200 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
2002-03 2,000 - 6,000 - $ -
2003-04 1,074,399 - - - $ -
2004-05 1,157,488 - - - $ -
2005-06 70,015 - - - $ -
Information Systems
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 13,000 $ 135520 $ 110,020 $ 105,020
2002-03 - - - - $ -
2003-04 - - - - $ -
2004-05 - - - - $ -
2005-06 - 35,000 35,000 35,000 $ 35,000
Legal Counsel
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 1,500 $ 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 4,500
2002-03 1,500 5,000 5,000 3,000 $ 3,000
2003-04 1,000 4,000 6,100 3,200 $ 7,300
2004-05 1,000 6,100 4,200 7,300 $ 3,400

2005-06 - - - - $ -
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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON

Personnel and Risk Management

2005 - 2006 Operating Budget
Budgeted Capital Outlay
Five Year Projection

Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 7,300 $ - $ - $ -
2002-03 - - - - $ -
2003-04 - - - - $ -
2004-05 - - - - $ -
2005-06 - - - - $ -
Josephine County Assessor
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 5,000 $ - $ - $ -
2002-03 36,133 34,000 35,000 25,000 $ 2,500
2003-04 25,816 32,316 33,316 23,316 $ 3,500
2004-05 25,000 32,316 23,316 3,500 $ 3,500
2005-06 25,000 24,650 195,000 193,000 $ 182,000
Josephine County Treasurer
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
2002-03 13,875 11,000 11,000 11,000 $ 11,000
2003-04 10,605 10,605 13,605 10,605 $ 22,000
2004-05 10,510 3,800 3,000 2,000 $ -
2005-06 16,310 5,872 65,000 62,500 $ 59,000
Josephine County Clerk
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 61,400 $ 7,800 $ 11,400 $ 26,300
2002-03 9,500 - - - $ -
2003-04 23,050 - - - $ -
2004-05 33,050 23,650 29,400 67,500 $ 16,250
2005-06 6,633 79,000 16,000 65,000 $ 6,000
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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON

2005 - 2006 Operating Budget

Budgeted Capital Outlay
Five Year Projection

Public Works
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $1,765,000 $2,069,500 $3,201,500 $2,154,000
2002-03 843,541 559,000 1,456,500 284,000 $ 262,000
2003-04 2,028,506 509,000 512,000 515,000 $ 699,500
2004-05 5,172,997 1,409,000 2,529,000 119,000 $121,000
2005-06 5,357,517 987,500 907,000 826,500 $ 827,000
Forestry
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 16,800 $ - $ - $ -
2002-03 263,000 - - - $ -
2003-04 167,500 - - - $ -
2004-05 107,540 - - - $ -
2005-06 107,540 - - - $ -
Community Development:
Building and Safety
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ - $ -
2002-03 2,300 2,500 - - $ -
2003-04 4,400 4,500 4,600 4,700 $ 4,700
2004-05 4,500 4,600 4,700 4,700 $ -
2005-06 4,600 - - - $ -
Planning Department
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 17500 $ 20,600 $ 10,300 $ 12,000
2002-03 25,865 72,100 23,000 17,600 $ -
2003-04 163,400 65,600 21,000 17,600 $ 24,500
2004-05 3,800 10,100 9,800 10,100 $ 9,800
2005-06 6,600 37,600 - - $ -
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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON

Josephine County Surveyor

Year

Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04

2005 - 2006 Operating Budget
Budgeted Capital Outlay
Five Year Projection

2004-05 2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2001-02 $ - $ -
2002-03 450 -
2003-04 -
2004-05
2005-06

Criminal Justice/Public Safety:

Community Justice

Year

Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04

- - 0% -

2004-05 2005-06

- 20,000

2006-07

$ -

9,000

2007-08

$ -
11,000 $

2008-09

10,000

2009-10

2001-02 $
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

31,200 $
22,000

60,000
50,000
28,200

District Attorney

Year

Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04

$ 30,000 $
10,000

70,000
50,000
12,000 -

86,123

2004-05 2005-06

$ 10,000

18,900
18,900

2006-07

$ -
31,000
31,000

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2001-02 $
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

8,500 $
3,500

6,000
13,500
1,500

Josephine County Sheriff

Year

Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04

$ 5,000 $
12,000
5,000
4,528

9,000
4,000 $
6,000
10,000
5,352 -

2004-05 2005-06

6,000

8,000

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2001-02 $
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

14,000 $ -
17,901 -
51,500

$ - $ -
42,000 - $ -

319,207 -
296,442
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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
2005 - 2006 Operating Budget
Budgeted Capital Outlay

Culture and Recreation:
Josephine County Airports

Five Year Projection

Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 673,889 $ 125,000 $ 50,000 $ 850,000
2002-03 175,000 - - - $ -
2003-04 783,900 - - - $ -
2004-05 358,000 - - - $ -
2005-06 105,100 1,700,666 1,813,166 - $ -
Josephine County Fairgrounds
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 100,000 $ 50,000 $ 100,000 $ 75,000
2002-03 5,000 - - - $ -
2003-04 5,000 5,000 8,500 7,500 $ 30,000
2004-05 5,000 8,500 7,500 15,000 $ 15,000
2005-06 5,000 7,500 7,500 15,000 $ 15,000
Josephine County Library
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 192,035 $ - $ - $ -
2002-03 209,450 149,500 69,500 69,500 $ 69,500
2003-04 60,000 61,000 63,000 72,000 $ 73,000
2004-05 44,267 63,000 72,000 73,000 $ 73,000
2005-06 40,000 90,000 90,000 90,000 $ 90,000
Josephine County Parks
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 337,500 $ 112,500 $ 255,000 $ 30,000
2002-03 - - - - $ -
2003-04 101,636 - - - $ -
2004-05 - 14,500 22,500 35,000 $ 15,000
2005-06 17,000 27,500 35,000 15,000 $ 15,000
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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON

2005 - 2006 Operating Budget
Budgeted Capital Outlay
Five Year Projection

Human Services:
Commission on Children and Families

Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 2500 $ 2,760 $ 260 $ 2,500
2002-03 - 500 250 2,000 $ 250
2003-04 - 250 2,000 250 $ 500
2004-05 400 2,000 400 - $ 400
2005-06 900 - - - $ -
Health and Community Action
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02 $ 21,485 $ 7870 $ 9,035 $ 5,970
2002-03 199,351 709,870 538,620 88,170 $ 85,545
2003-04 See separate departments below
2004-05 See separate departments below
2005-06 See separate departments below
Public Health
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04 $ 11451 $ 26,755 $ 12,495 $ 16,650 $ 13,340
2004-05 11,481 25,725 15,225 18,000 $ 12,550
2005-06 24,911 6,500 7,000 7,500 $ 7,500
Community Action
Year
Budgeted  2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08  2008-09 2009-10
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04 $ 179,600 $ 474,800 $ 583500 $ 4,500 $ 94,500
2004-05 206,000 568,300 514,500 4500 $ 4,500
2005-06 - - - - $ -
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JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
2005 - 2006 Operating Budget
Budgeted Capital Outlay
Five Year Projection

Mental Health

Year
Budgeted 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

2001-02 $ 110,000 $ 120,000 $ 107,600 $ 102,500

2002-03 9,500 9,500 9,500 9,500 $ 9,500
2003-04 12,350 9,500 9,500 9,500 $ 9,500
2004-05 9,650 9,500 9,500 9,500 $ 9,500

2005-06 40,250 - - - $ -
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